** Notice of Recommendation to Award **

Date: November 8, 2017

Bid No. & Title: 180011 – High Service Pump & Well Rehabilitation Continuing Contract

Buyer: Mike Thornton, Purchasing Manager

Commission Meeting: November 27, 2017 at 5:30 PM

I will be recommending the following award for the High Service Pump & Well Rehabilitation on a continuing contract to our City Commission at their regular meeting on November 27, 2017 at 5:30 PM. A comprehensive Final Bid Tabulation for the referenced solicitation is attached.

Recommended Vendor: **ROWE DRILLING COMPANY, INC.**

7584 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32304

Their bid has been reviewed and determined to be responsive and responsible.

Should you have any questions regarding this notice please contact me at (352)728-9880. The City appreciates the time and effort of all parties responding to this solicitation.

Respectfully,

Mike Thornton, CPPO Purchasing Manager

attachment (Final Bid Tabulation)

mike Thornton

Remember to register with the City of Leesburg at www.VendorRegistry.com to be notified of future bid opportunities with the City.



Vendor					Rowe Drilling Company, Inc.				A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.				Aquifer Maintenance + Performance Systems, Inc.			
Location				Tallahassee, FL				Gibsonton, FL				West Palm Beach, FL				
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT		UNIT PRICE EXTE			TENDED PRICE	DED PRICE UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		
Group	A - High Service Pump Rehabilitation															
A.1	Mobilization / Demobilization Includes Site Clean-up and Restoration	3	EACH	\$	1,160.00	\$	3,480.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	
A.2	Removal of Pump and Motor	3	EACH	\$	435.00	\$	1,305.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	14,400.00	
A.3	Replace Packing	3	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	900.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	3,600.00	
A.4	Pump Disinfection	3	EACH	\$	25.00	\$	75.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	190.00	\$	570.00	
	GROUP A - TO	OTAL B	ASE BID:			\$	5,160.00			\$	18,300.00			\$	20,070.00	
Group B - Well Rehabilitation																
B.1	Mobilization / Demobilization Includes Site Clean-up and Restoration	3	EACH	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	
B.2	Removal of pump, motor, column pipe/vertical line shaft, and transport to Contractor facility	1	FOOT	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	\$	17.00	\$	17.00	\$	460.00	\$	460.00	
В.3	Pull and inspect line shaft eveyr 10 foot section	90	SECTION	\$	40.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	1.00	\$	90.00	\$	30.00	\$	2,700.00	
B.4	Inspect bearings every 10 foot section	90	SECTION	\$	5.00	\$	450.00	\$	1.00	\$	90.00	\$	30.00	\$	2,700.00	
B.5	Wire Cable Power Supply Inspection and Repair	3	EACH	\$	150.00	\$	450.00	\$	250.00	\$	750.00	\$	250.00	\$	750.00	
B.6	Wire Cable Power Supply Full Replacement	900	FOOT	\$	6.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	14.49	\$	13,041.00	
B.7	Video Survey of Well	900	FOOT	\$	2.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	2.60	\$	2,340.00	\$	2.75	\$	2,475.00	
B.8	Well Disinfection	900	FOOT	\$	1.00	\$	900.00	\$	2.50	\$	2,250.00	\$	2.60	\$	2,340.00	
	GROUP B - TO	OTAL B	ASE BID:	\$		\$	17,130.00			\$	14,537.00			\$	30,466.00	
GROUP A & B TOTAL BASE BID:						2	22,290.00	\$		3	2,837.00	\$		10	1,072.00	
Local Vendor Preference calculation. If the low bidder is not a local vendor each of the LVP Tier percentages is added to their low bid amount. If the bid amount of any other qualifying local vendor is lower than their LVP Tier Adjusted Low Bid then they become the low bidder.																
LVP Tier I Adjusted Low Bid (low bid + 5%)				\$23,404.50				N/A				N/A				
LVP Tier II Adjusted Low Bid (low bid + 2%)				\$22,735.80				N/A				N/A				
			Н	IGH	SERVICE PUN		EHABILITATION	wo	ORK							
	egular Time: Hourly Rate for High Service Pur	\$ 145.00 per hour			\$ 195.00 per hour				\$ 240.00 per hour							
After Hours: Hourly Rate for High Service Pump Rehabilitation			,			\$ 295.00 per hour			\$ 360.00 per hour							
	The state of the s	pc	abilitation	Y		•	RIAL	Y	233.00	PC		Ÿ	300.00	PC	1041	
Percent mark-up to be added to all materials, parts or components:				20 %			15 %			13		%				
WELL REHABILITATION WORK																
<u> </u>	Decides Tisses House Peter for Well 2 1	L:1:4-4*	on Carriter	ć	105.00	TIN		ć	105.00			۵.	240.00	men.		
	Regular Time: Hourly Rate for Well Rehal After Hours: Hourly Rate for Well Rehab			\$	185.00 245.00		hour hour	\$	195.00 295.00	-		\$	240.00 360.00	per l		
	Arter Flours, Flourity Nate for Well Reliab	miatioi	i Jei viles.	٧		-	RIAL	ڔ	233.00	hei i	ioui	٧	300.00	hei I	ioui	
Percent mark-up to be added to all materials, parts or components:					20 %			15 %				13 %				
			SEA	LED	BID RESPONS	SIVE	NESS REVIEW S	UMI	MARY							
IS THE BIDDER DETERMINED TO BE RESPONSIBLE					Yes				Yes				Yes			
IS THE BID DETERMINED TO BE RESPONSIVE				Yes				Yes				Yes				
General Vendor Information				Yes				Yes				Yes				
Bidders Certification				Yes				Yes Yes				Yes				
Exceptions Taken Acknowledgement of Addenda				No Yes - No Addenda				Yes - No Addenda				No Yes - No Addenda				
Claims Local Vendor Preference					No				No				No			
Equipment Listing				Yes				Yes				Yes				
Statement of Experience					Yes				Yes				Yes			

This Final Bid Tabulation was reviewed and approved by:

mike Thomaton

Mike Thornton, CPPO - Purchasing Manager